
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 753
by Representative DeshotelAMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 37:1361(B)(introductory paragraph) and (4)" to "R.S. 37:1361(B) and (E)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 10, change "R.S. 37:1361(B)(introductory paragraph) and (4)" to "R.S. 37:1361(B) and (E)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, delete lines 16 through 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"B. The State Plumbing Board is created. The board, which shall be appointed by the governor, shall consist of one registered mechanical engineer who is also licensed by the State Plumbing Board, one plumbing inspector who is also licensed by the State Plumbing Board, three master plumbers, three journeyman plumbers, ~~and one tradesman residential plumber, and two members of the public.~~ Each appointment shall be made ~~from a list of three names for each appointment submitted by~~ in the following manner:

(1) The registered mechanical engineer ~~and the plumbing inspector~~ shall be from a list of three names submitted by the Louisiana Department of Health.

(2) The plumbing inspector shall be from a list of three names submitted by the Louisiana Department of Health.

~~(2)~~ (3) Master plumbers shall be from a list of nine names submitted by the Louisiana Association of Plumbing, Heating and Cooling Contractors or its successors.

~~(3)~~ (4) Journeyman plumbers shall be from a list of nine names submitted by the Louisiana Pipe Trades Association or its successor.

(5) The residential plumber by the governor. ~~(4) The tradesman plumber by the executive director of the State Plumbing Board of Louisiana.~~

(6) One member of the public shall be from a list of three names submitted by the speaker of the House of Representatives.

(7) One member of the public shall be from a list of three names submitted by the president of the Senate.

* * *

E. ~~Five~~ Six members shall constitute a quorum."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety